

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
FRIDAY, THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE
:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE J SREENIVAS RAO
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1895 OF 2025

Between

1. Begari Sujatha W/o Ashok
2. Yerkacharla Swarupa W/o Balram
3. Yedla Shanthamma W/o Chandraiah
4. Chekka Sidamma W/o Narsimulu
5. Shankari Jayamma W/o Raju
6. Yerkacharla Mariyamma W/o Chandraiah
7. Yedla Shanthamma W/o Bakaiah
8. Bopunaram Shamamma W/o Narsimulu
9. Yedla Eshwaramma W/o Malaiah
10. Yedla Bagya Laxmi W/o Ramesh
11. Pangali Balamani W/o Narsimulu
12. Pangali Samamma W/o Narsimulu
13. Yedla Nagamani W/o Anjaiah
14. Bandamedda Durgaiah S/o Nagaiah
15. Junjuru Manyamma W/o Manaiah
16. Siripuram Pochamma W/o Sangaiah
17. Chekka Swapna W/o Anand
18. Thalari Raju S/o Devaiah
19. Yedla Vijaya Laxmi W/o Narsimulu
20. Yedla Indiramma W/o Anantharam
21. Thalari Bagya Laxmi W/o Rachanna
22. Thalari Durgamma W/o Narsimulu
23. Paidigumal Amrutha W/o Srinivas
24. Koninti Anitha W/o Sangeevulu
25. Junjuru Jyothi W/o Gopal
26. Talari Suvarna W/o Yesaiah
27. Kothalapuram Pentamma W/o Rachaiah
28. Modigum Laxmi W/o Malleshram
29. Talari Thuljamma W/o Anjaiah
30. Junjuru Prabamma W/o Manaiah
31. Thalari Durgamma W/o Mahesh
32. Yedla Sujatha W/o Sangameshwar
33. Jogu Ramesh S/o Chandraiah

...Petitioners /

AND

1. Ms. P. Pravinya, I.A.S, District Collector, Sangareddy District
2. Sri P. Rami reddy, Revenue Divisional Officer, Zaheerabad Division, Zaheerabad, Sangareddy District
3. Sri Varaprasad, Mandal Tahsildar, (Incharge) Kohir mandal, Kohir, Sangareddy District.

...Respondents /

WHEREAS the petitioners have presented the Contempt Case under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, through their Counsel Sri Ch. Ravi Kumar, praying the High Court to summon and punish all the respondents herein for their wilful disobedience of this Court order dated 20-03-2024 passed in W.P.No.124 of 2018; ✓

AND WHEREAS the said case coming on for orders as to admission on this day and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein, and upon hearing the arguments of Sri Ch. Ravi Kumar, Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issuance of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support thereof, the said case should not be admitted. ✓

You viz;

1. Ms. P. Pravinya, I.A.S, District Collector, Sangareddy District
2. Sri P. Rami reddy, Revenue Divisional Officer, Zaheerabad Division, Zaheerabad, Sangareddy District
3. Sri Varaprasad, Mandal Tahsildar, (Incharge) Kohir mandal, Kohir, Sangareddy District. ✓

be and hereby are directed to show cause, either appearing in person or through Advocate, duly instructed on **29-08-2025**, to which date the case stands posted for hearing, failing which the said case will be heard and determined ex-parte. ✓

//TRUE COPY//

SD/-P.GOWRI SHANKAR
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To

1. The District Judge, Sangareddy District. (BY SPEED POST in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on the Respondents and to return to this Court before 29-08-2025) ✓
2. Ms. P. Pravinya, I.A.S, District Collector, Sangareddy District ✓
3. Sri P. Rami reddy, Revenue Divisional Officer, Zaheerabad Division, ✓
Zaheerabad, Sangareddy District
4. Sri Varaprasad, Mandal Tahsildar, (Incharge) Kohir mandal, Kohir, Sangareddy ✓
District. (2 to 4 BY RPAD along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
5. One Spare Copy

HIGH COURT

JSR,J

DATE: 01-08-2025

POST ON 29-08-2025

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

C.C. NO. 1895 OF 2025

